

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-15/2024 (Adop)
(CNR-WBNP01-002463-2024)
Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.02
Date. 07.06.2024

Today is fixed hearing on the point of admission.
Ld Advocate for the petitioner files hazira alongwith consent petition on behalf of Manoj Malo and Shefali Sarkar Pal supported by an affidavit as well as photo copy of the birth certificate of minor Moupia Malo.
Hd. Ld Advocate for the petitioner. Admit.
Consentee/ natural parents are directed to file fresh consent petition.
Issue notice upon Genral Citation.
Fix 21.08.2024 for SR upon General Citation and consent petiton by the natural parents.

sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas