

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-15/2024 (Adop)
(CNR-WBNP01-002463-2024)
Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.04
Date. 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR, fresh consent petition and showing publication of notice.

Process issued through court upon General Citation is received after satisfactory service.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a newspaper viz. "Aajkaal" published on dated 30.06.2024 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over, let the same be accepted.

No consent petition is filed on behalf of biological parents.

Fix 11.11.2024 for filing consent petition on behalf of biological parents.

sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas