

**IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.**

**Present : Sri Sudipta Kumar De (WB001136)**

**Misc. Case - 15 of 2024 (Adop.)**

06 / 22.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix on 11.04.2025 for hearing of the Misc. Case.

**District Judge**

**North 24 Pgs at Barasat**